
Short Tender Notice: Repairing & Renovation of Portion of Compound Wall between    

                                     Type-V Quarter and Girls Hostel at New Campus of CIFE, Mumbai. 

 

 

Tel.No.26361446/7/8                               Fax No.26361573 

  

Central Institute of Fisheries Education 
(Deemed University, ICAR) 

Versova, Mumbai - 400 061 

 

F. No. 32(164)/Works/2016-17/F-39                                      Date: 20.12.2016 

  

   

 

Short Tender Notice  

 

 

Quotations are invited in sealed envelope from eligible and approved Govt. registered 

contractors i.e. CPWD/ PWD/ BSNL/ MTNL etc. for work titled. Quotations duly completed in all 

respects shall be received up to 1500 hrs. on 10.01.2017 and the same shall be opened at 1530 

hrs. on 10.01.2017   Quoted rates must be valid for one year from the date of acceptance of the 

quotation.  

Interested contractors may download the quotation from our website 

http://www.cife.edu.in. 

Quotations received after the due date and time will not be entertained. The Director of 

the institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever. No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

        

   

 

                           

                             Senior Administrative Officer  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

F. No. 32(164)/Works/2016-17/F-39                                      Date: 20.12 2016 

 

To 

____________________________  

____________________________ 

 

Name of the work :  Repairing & Renovation of Portion of Compound Wall between    

                                     Type-V Quarter and Girls Hostel at New Campus of CIFE, Mumbai. 

 

 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 

 

Last date for receiving the quotations  : Up to 1500 hrs. on 10 January, 2017 

 

Date of opening of quotations   : At 1530 hrs. on 10 January,  2017  

 

Date of completion of work   : 1 month from award of work 

 

The following documents are to be enclosed along with the tender failing which the tender 

shall be rejected out rightly: 

1. A copy of contractor’s registration with CPWD/ PWD/ MES/ BSNL/ MTNL/ P & T/ All India 

Radio/ PSU/ Any Other Govt. Organizations 

2. A copy of PAN Card 

3. A Photostats (i. e Xerox) copy of blank cheque for making payment by RTGS method. 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT FOR EXECUTION OF 

WORKS 

1. Quotations must be addressed to The Director, Central Institute of Fisheries Education 

(Deemed University, ICAR), Panch Marg, opposite Panchvati Building, Off. Yari Road, 

Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 061 

 

 

  

    

 ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION   
   (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)               

Off. Yari Road, Seven Bungalow, Versova, Andheri (W) 

 

     

Mumbai  –  400 061   
 Tel: 022 - 26361446/7/8        Fax: 022 - 26361573   

  
 Website: www.cife.edu.in  



2. Quotations must be submitted either by registered/speed post or may be dropped in the 

tender box placed in the office of the OIC (Works)/ Senior Administrative Officer, CIFE, 

Mumbai in a sealed cover super scribing on it the name of work for which the quotation is 

called for and also the date & time of submission.  
 

 

3. Quotations received after due date and time shall not be entertained. 
 

 

4. The quoted rates must be valid for one year. 
 

5. Contractor/ agency should be experienced in above said work. 

 

6. The quotation should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to 

Rs.11,700/- (Rupees Eleven thousand seven Hundred Only) in the form of crossed demand 

draft drawn in favour of "ICAR Unit, CIFE, Mumbai". 

 

7. The EMD of successful bidder shall be converted into a part of security deposit.  The EMD of 

unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 15 days from the date of award of work to 

successful bidder. 

 

8. The successful bidder has to pay Security Deposit amounting to 10% of the quoted amount. 

The security deposit will be released only after six months from the date of successful 

completion of work. 

 

9. The defect liability period is 6 months. Any defect arising in the defect liability period is to 

be rectified by the contractor without any extra cost, failing which the same shall be done 

departmentally at the "risk and cost" of the contractor and the amount of expenditure shall 

be deducted from the security deposit.  

 

10. The quoted rates should be inclusive of cost of material, carriages, all taxes whatsoever, 

storage, watch and ward, wastages, etc. The quoted rates shall not be increased under any 

circumstances. 

 

11. Income tax will be deducted at source from the bill as per rules. 

 

12. The Institute will not supply any tools, equipments, materials. The contractor has to make 

their own arrangement. 

 

13. The EMD submitted by the bidder is liable to be forfeited by the Institute, if the selected 

firm/bidder fail to commence the work within seven days from the date of receipt of work 

order. 

 



14. The work must be completed within the specified time period, failing which a penalty up to 

5% of the tendered amount per month will be charged.  

 

15. Works are to be executed strictly as per the specifications mentioned in the tender 

document failing which work shall be rejected. 

 

16. The material used for renovation must be approved by the officer In-charge (Works)/ site 

in-charge before using failing which works shall be rejected. 

 

17. The agency has to abide by all rules and regulations pertaining to labour act. The contractor 

has to take all necessary steps for the welfare measures of labours employed by him at the 

site. 

18. The agency will be fully responsible for providing medical facilities to their labourers in case 

of any accident, etc. Matters related to labour welfare/problems should be dealt by the 

contractor only. CIFE, Mumbai shall not be responsible in such matters. 

 

19. Taxes, if any, should be clearly mentioned in the quotation, failing which it will be presumed 

that the quoted rates are inclusive of all taxes. No additional tax will be allowed if the same 

is not mentioned in the quotation document.  

 

20. The tenders/bidders in their own interest are instructed to visit the site for understanding 

the site conditions, nature of work, etc. 
 

21. The Director, CIFE, Mumbai reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender / all 

tenders without specifying any reason whatsoever. No correspondence shall be entertained 

in this regard.  The decision of the Director, CIFE, Mumbai shall be final and binding on all 

concerned in such matters. 

 

                         Yours faithfully, 

        

                                                                                                  

                             Senior Administrative Officer  

Enclosed:  BOQ with technical specifications. 



1 Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, 

grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 

cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level 

and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m 

outside the periphery of the area cleared.

200.00 SQM

2 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping 

etc. and removal of form for :(a) Walls (any thickness) 

including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and 

string courses etc.

50.00 SQM

3 Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, 

suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° 

landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, 

plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up 

to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, 

shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1

cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 

20 mm nominal size).

6.00 CUM

4 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including 

straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and 

binding all complete above plinth level.

375.00 kg

5 Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non 

modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in 

superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in 

all shapes and sizes in :(a)Cement mortar 1:4 (1 

cement : 4 coarse sand)

15.00 CUM

6 18 mm cement plaster in two coats under layer 18

mm thick cement plaster 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse

sand) finished with a top layer 6 mm thick cement

plaster 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand). 

300.00 SQM

7 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 

specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 

shuttering - All work up to plinth level :(A)1:2:4 (1 

cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 

20 mm nominal size)

4.00 CUM

8 Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or 

without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, 

fixing in position and applying a priming coat of 

approved steel primer all complete.

250.00 kg

SCHEDULE

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION (DEEMED UNIVERSITY, ICAR), MUMBAI – 

400 061

NAME OF THE WORK:Reparing & renovation of  portion of compound wall between Type-V 

quarter and girls hostel at new campus of CIFE,Mumbai.

SN. Details of works Qty Unit Rate Amount



9 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of 

required shade :(a) New work (Two or more coat 

applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming 

coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20kg/ 10 sqm)  

300.00 SQM

10 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 

brand and manufacture to give an even shade:(a)Two 

or more coats on new work

50.00 SQM

11 Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup 

lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story 

height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre 

to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & 

lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. 

clamps and M.S. staircase system in the scaffolding 

for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a 

serviceable condition for the required duration as 

approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding 

system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, 

connection with the building etc wherever required for 

inspection of work at required locations with essential 

safety features for the workmen etc.complete as per 

directions and approval of Engineerin-charge .The 

elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured 

for payment purpose .The payment will be made once 

irrespective of duration of scaffolding

240.00 SQM

12 Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, 

tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, 

bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including 

dismembering and stacking within 50metres lead.

400.00 kg

13 Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and 

cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of 

rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.
90.00 SQM



14 Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with 

punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre 

openable length ( total length 90 m), having 50 nos 

rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall 

with existing angle iron ‘Y’ shaped placed 2.4 m or 

3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced 

barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips 

to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. 

barbed wire tied to angle iron,all complete as per 

direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced 

barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire 

of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape 

(0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of 

M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)

65.00 metre

Date: Sign of bidder with seal

Total in Rs.

Taxes if any 

Grand Total 

Amount in words(Rupees___________________________________________________)


